900210339 12/22/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commercial Gutter		12/01/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Lewis
Street Address:	3517 Yale Way
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3071876	GUTTERGLOVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)436-4800 Phone: 5594363800

Email: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sierra IP Law, PC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5637

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12169.00 (TM SECURITY)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo	
Signature:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/	
Date:	12/22/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security Interest#page1.tif source=Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0790

CH \$40.00 507187

IOO FINANCINO STATEMENT				
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	***************************************			
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
GIANELLI & ASSOCIATES, APC ATTN: ERIC T NIELSEN, ESQ P.O. BOX 3212 MODESTO, CA 95353				
J.,	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - intended page debter norm [16] DREANIZATIONS NAME	ne (1a or 1b) – do not abbreviate or combine na	nas		
COMMERCIAL GUTTER, A CALIFORNIA CORPC	PRATION			
is individual's last name	FIRST NAME	3.000.5	NARRE	SUFFIX
16 MARING ADDRESS	спу	\$	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4021 ALVIS COURT ADDITING OF THE TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ROCKLIN 11 MRISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA te OBG	95677	USA
ORGANIZATION CORPORATION	CALIFORNIA	i i	C2263920	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insent orthic and agricultures have	v one deblor namn (2a or 2h) – do not abhesvisi	a ox combine uc	mes	
OR 26 INBIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRET MAKE	WIDDES	NAME	SUFFIX
		STATE	POSTAL CODE	CQUNTRY
n Maring Address	CITY	ante	l'osne cote	and the same of th
ADDUMFORE (2) TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	21 AURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	20 ORG	RNIZATIOHAL IOR II ony	Пис
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of 13s ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only page secured a	early name (3a	ar 36}	
OR DE WENDUAL'S LAST NAME	JOHN	MIDDLE	NAME.	SUFFIX
LEWIS	City	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8517 YALE WAY	FREMONT	CA	94538	USA
THE PHANCING STATEMENT COMES THE CONSEQUENCES OF STATEMENT OF THE U.S. TRADEMARK "GUT" CONNECTED WITH THE U.S. THEREWITH; AND U.S. 50% INTEREST IN THE U.S. PATENTS AND U.S. HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN, INCLUDINDIVISIONS, REISSUES, CONTINUATIONS AND EXTUS PATENT APPLICATIONS THAT DEBTOR OWN!	PATENT APPLICATIONS AS I NG ANY PATENTS ISSUING TH ENSIONS THEREOF AS WELI	JISTED ON IEREFORI LAS ANY	N EXHIBIT "A" AT M, AND TO ANY A FUTURE U.S. PA	TACHED ND ALL
ALL OF WHICH IS SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN T DECEMBER 1, 2011 BY AND BETWEEN DEBTOR A REFERENCE	HAT CERTAIN SECURITY AGI ND SECURED PARTY, WHICH	REEMENT I IS INCOF	ENTERED INTO PORATED HERE	AS OF IN BY THIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0791

EXHIBIT "A" TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

Country	Туре	Patent	Title	Grant	
U.S.	Patent	7,310,912	Rain Gutter Debris Preclusion Device	December 25, 2007	
U.S.	Patent	7,975,435	Rain Gutter Debris Preclusion Device	July 12, 2011	
U.S.	Patent Application	12/454,302	De-iced Gutter Debris Preclusion System	May 15, 2009	
U.S.	Patent Application	12/807,394	Corrugate Mesh Gutter Leaf Preclusion System	September 3, 2010	
U.S.	Patent Application	12/924,326	Supported Mesh Debris Preclusion System for Gutters	September 23, 2010	
U.S.	Patent Application	11/517,178— \3\308,481	De-iced Gutter Debris Preclusion System	November 30, 2011	

de the

RECORDED: 12/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0792